



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.185 OF 2026

Praful S/O Sheshrao Mundwaik

..vs..

State of Maharashtra and ors.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Ms Shiba Thakur, Advocate for the petitioner.
Ms T.H. Udeshi, APP for the State.

CORAM: M.M. NERLIKAR, J.

DATE : 25.03.2026.

Heard.

2. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on
15.04.2026.

3. Learned APP waives notice on behalf of the
respondent no.1/State.

(M.M. NERLIKAR, J.)

Trupti