



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.185 OF 2026.

Praful Sheshrao Mundwaik

-VERSUS-

The State of Maharashtra and others.

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders

Shri S.S. Sanyal, Advocate for the Petitioner.
Ms S.N. Thakur, A.P.P. for Respondent No.1.

CORAM : M.M. NERLIKAR, J.

DATE : APRIL 22, 2026.

It appears that respondent no.2 is recently served,
however, none appears for him. Respondent no.3 is served,
however, even for said respondent there is no appearance.

2. In order to give one more opportunity to appear
and contest, the matter is adjourned to 29.04.2026.

JUDGE